
Monday, August 27CM ioeOW6. O a.m. Breakfast Session
7.30 District Weather Forecast
9. 0 Women’s Hour (Betty Loe),featuring Five Minute Food News:
preenivetion Notices; and Out of theOX
10. O The Girl on the Cover
10.15 Doctor Paul
10.30 Passing Parade
10.45 A Story for a Star
11. 0 Morning Melodies
411.30 Light Instrumentalists
11.45 The Radio Revellers Sing’
12. 0 Close down
6.45 p.m. Children’s Corner: Timothy’sShoes
6. 0 Voices in Vogue: Gary Crosby
6.15 Piano Time
6.30 The Waitara Programme
+ Be South Sea Songs
7.15 Dise Date
7.30 Vocal and Instrumental Groups8.1 In Britain Today
8.20 The Boston Promenade Orchestra
8.30 Now It Can Be Told
%. 3 Nights at the Opera
9.30 Maddon’s Rock (first broadcast)
10. 0 Soft Lights, Sweet Music
710.30 Close down

OXA i20dVANGAN
YL6. O a.m. Breakfast Session

7.44 Weather Report
9. 0 Women’s Hour (Pat Murphy),
featuring Life Among the Sherpas, byEnid Hardie; and Fashion Review
10. O Famous Decisions
10.15 Light Orchestras
10.30 A Story for a Star
10.45 Fascination Rhythms
41. 0 Stars of Variety
11.30 Solo and Duet
11.45 Capering Keys
12. 0 Close down
6.45 p.m. Junior Session: The Saga of
Davy Crockett6. 0 Topical Tunes
6.25 Weather Report and Town Topics
6.40 Let’s Look Back
7. 0 Early Wanganui, by M. J. G. Smart:
Early Settlers
7.15 Songs by Anne Shelton
7.30 Hawaiian Harmonies7.45 Orchestra and Chorus
8. 0 Land and Livestock (BBC)
8. & Chips
8.30 Scottish Memories
8.45 Song Album8.4 _ Fernando Germani (organ)Toccata and Fugue in D Minor Bach.Elisabeth Schwarzkopf (soprano)
Sheep May Safely Graze Bach |When Daisies Pied
Where the Bee Sucks ArneAlbert Ferber (piano)Sonata in E Flat (Les Adieux)

BeethovenGerald Souzay (baritoneNone but the Lonely HeartPendant Le Bal TchaikovskiJohn Cockerill (harp), Jean Pougnet(violin), David Martin (violin), Fred-erick: Riddle (viola), James Whitehead
(cello), Arthur Cleghorn (flute), andReginald Kell (clarinet)troduction and Allegro Ravel
410. O The Golden Colt
10.30 Close down

2XN 1340 )NELSON 224 m.
6. Oam. Breakfast Session
_7.30 District Weather Forecast
8. 0 Women’s Hour (Val Griffith)
10. 0 Doctor Paul
10.15 Drama of Medicine
10.30 Topical Tunes10.45 Portia Faces Life11. 0 Morning Variety12. 0 Close down5.45 p.m. Children’s Corner: Merry-go-
. Round6.0 Music at Six :

6.45 Fela Sowande and his Rhythm
Group7.0 The Mystery of Nurse Lorimer
7.30 Looking Back ¢

7.45 Organola e8. 0 Show Business
8.30 Irish Saturday Night
%. 3 Play:. Through the Barrier, byGilbert Travers Thomas (NZBS)
410. 8 Anthony de Bernardi’s OrchestraItalian Street Scene ;

Close down

i CHRISTCHURCH690 ke. 434 m.
9.30 a.m. The Carnival of the Animals

Saint-Saens
10. 0 Music While You Work
19.30 Devotional Service
10.45 Helge Roswaenge (tenor)
11. 0 Mainly for’: Women: Town Topics;Pencarrow Saga, by Nelle Scanlan
11.30 Morning Concert

(For details see 4YA)
12.20 p.m. . Country Session
1.23 Canterbury Weather Forecast
2. 0 Mainly for Women: Poultry Rais-ing for Housewives, by Charles Gold-smith (NZBS); Home Science Talk
2.30 Music While You Work
3. 0 Classical Hour
Suite for Harpsichord PurcellPrelude and Fugue MendelssohnNanie (for chorus and orchestra)

BrahmsThree Part Inventions Bach
Organ Sonata for No. 14, in C, K329March in D, K249 Mozart4.0 The Guy Lombardo Show

4.30 Tommy Dorsey with Victor Young,and the Harmony Harmonica Trio
4.45 Late Afternoon Variety6.15 Children’s Session: Uncle Ran5.45 ~ Desert Song Selection6. Light Music715 | Our Garden Expert
7.30 ‘PLAY: THE HAPPIEST DAYS OFYOUR LIFE (For details see 2YA)
8.40 The Music of Franz Lehar9.15 The Queen’s English
9.30 Won’t You Come Come In?

(For details see 2YA)
10. 0 The World of Jazz (VOA)10.30 Billy May’s Orchestra11.20 Close down P

SYCSHRISTCHURCH
5. 0 p.m. Concert Hour6. 0 Dinner Music
7. 0 INSTRUMENTS OF THE ORCHES-
TRA (For detaiis see 2YC)
7.16 The Griller String Quartet
Quartet No, 4 Bloch7.46 Robert Erwin (baritone) .

|Four Songs from The Youth’s MagicHorn
Up There on the Hill
Na aa
the Shining Trumpets are Blow-
ng
Rhine Legend
Solace in Sorrow(Studio)
The Vienna Symphony Orchestra
Capriccio for Orchestra
Divertissement for Orchestra ibert

8.26 Germaine Smadja and Georges Sol-
chany (pianos)Scaramouche
Le Bal Martiniquais Milhaud

8.41 Episodes in the Life of GovernorSir George Grey, the first of a series ofsix talks by Professor James Rutherford
(NZBS)9.1 Maurice Clare (violin) and Jaretta

McStay (piano)
Sonata No. 2, Op. 6Rumanian Dances

(NZBS)
9.32 Elisabeth Schwarzkopf (soprano)Schubert Songs10. 0 The London Symphony Orchestra,conducted by Josef Krips
Symphony No..4 in D. Minor, Op. 120: Schumann

10.27 Moira Shearer: A radio portrait ofthe famous ballerina and actress (BBC)
11. 0 Close down
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Mahler
8. 14

Enesco
Bartok

c: 258 m.
6. O am. Breakfast Melodies7.30 District Weather Forecast
Women’s Hour (Doris Kay), featur-9.

ing Life Among the Sherpas
A Smile and a Song
My Other Love

10.30 Mystery Stable
10.45 The Mad Doctor in Harley Street11. 0 Topical Tunes
1.30 Instrumental Spotlight: Robert
Maxwell "

11.45 Vocal Ensembles12.0 Close down

5.45 p.m. For Our Younger Listeners:The Saga of Davy Crockett
6. 0 Variety in Modern Tempo
6.30 Joe Loss in Strict Tempo
6.45 Spin a Yarn, Sailor
7. 0 Vocal Interlude
7.15 Music from Frank Chacksfield
7.30 Male Harmony
7.45 Artists of the Cabaret
8. 5 South Canterbury Choice
8.30 Oscar Hammerstein
9. 4 N.Z. Squash Championships9. 9 Popular Concert9. A Life of Bliss’ (BBC)10. 4 Time for Dancing10.30 Close down

OYE 2SREYMOUTH»ke
9.45 am. Morning Star10. 0 Devotional Service10.18 The Final Year10.30 Music While You Work11. 0 Women’s Session: Home ScienceTalk; Journalist in Japan (NZBS)11.30 Morning Concert12.33 p.m. 3YZ Farm Session
2. 0 Concert HallPiano Concerto No. 1 in E Flat LisztIntroduction and Rondo Capriecciosofor Violin and Orchestra

Saint-SaensRoumanian Rhapsody No. 1 in A, Op.11 Enesco
2.45 Vocal Duettists3. 0 Music While You Work
3.30 Lanny Ross (tenor)4. 0 The Burtons of Banner Street4.30 Reginald Dixon (organ)
4.45 The Voices of Walter Schumann5. 0 Rhythmic Ensembles5.15 Children’s Session: Junior Natural-ists’ Club; Jungle Doctor
5.45 Joe Venuti (violin) with RussMorgan (piano) ;6. 0 Smoky Dawson7.15 West Coast News Review (NZBS)
7.30 Lorraine Graham (soprano)Into the Night Edwards
Cherry Ripe arr. LehmannWhen You Come Home SquireHoming del RiegoSing, Joyous Bird Phillips(Studio)

7.45 Memories of the Ballet
8. 0 Wings Off the Sea
8.30 Light Orchestral Music and Rhythm9.15 The

HECER
English9.30 Highlights from Opera

10. 0 Errol Garner (piano) and PeteRugulo’s Orchestra
10.30 Close down

Win.oe ee
9.30 a.m. Always This Yesterday
9.45 Musie While You Work10.23 Devotional Service
10.45 Topics for Women: Home Science
Talk ;

ra

11.30 Morning Concert
London Symphony Orchestra
Cortege des Nobles Rimsky-KorsakovHilde Scheppan (soprano)Amelia’s Aria (Masked Ball)Leonora’s Aria (Force of Destiny)Elisabeth Schwarzkopf (soprano)Farewell Then Forever (La Traviata)

Verdi
Jascha Heifetz (violin)
Introduction and Rondo Capriccio, Op.
28 Saint-Saens

2. Op.m. Otago Hospitals Requests
2.40 Freddy Gardner (saxophone), withMalcolm Lockyer (organ)
3. 0 Musie While You Work3.15 The Citadel
3.30 Classical HourManfred Overture, Op. 115 Schumann
Piano Concerto No. 1 in E Flat Liszt

j

Songs by Franz
Symphony No. 6 in C Schubert
4.30 ‘Calling All Seots (William Brown)
(a repetition of Thursday’s broadcastfrom 4YA)
5. 0 Tea Table Tunes
6.15 Children’s Session: Broomstick in
the Bush; Your Own Tunes ‘

6. 0 George Kainapau with DannyStewart’s Hawaiians
7.415 Parents and Children: a talk by
a social psychiatric worker in Otago

(NZBS)
7.30 PLAY: THE HAPPIEST DAYS OF
YOUR LIFE (for details see 2YA)
8.490 Doug Edie Quartet (Studio)9.15 The Queen’s English
9.30 Won’t You Come in?(For details, see 2YA) :

10. 0 Jazz at Ann Arbor with the ChetBaker Quartet
10.43 Johnny Smith’s Quartet11.20 Close down

4YC 900 DUNEDIN, , m.
5. O p.m. Concert Hour
6. 0 Dinner Music
7. 0 INSTRUMENTS OF THE ORCHES-~
TRA (For details see 2Y

wt7.15 Oboe Trio of the London Baroque
EnsembleVariations on La Ci Darem la Mano

Beethoven
7.30 Martin Chuzzlewit (BBC)
7.58 Wilhelm Backhaus (piano) with
the Vienna Philharmonic Orchestra
Concerto No. 2 in B Flat Brahms
8.45 Suzanne Danco (soprano) with theCincinnati Symphony Orchestra
Song Cycle: Nuits d’ete Berlioz

9.15 The Griller String Quartet
Quartet No. :

9.49 Jeanne Manchon Theis (piano)Piano Sonata, Op. 1 ergWaltz Schoenberg
10. 2 Joseph Schuster (cello) with the
Los Angeles Orchestral SocietyKol Nidrei, Op. 47 Bruch
10.14 The London A

tag
2d Orchestra

ie gg? No. 2 inD, Op. 43 Sibelius11. 0 ose down

AVI INVERCARGILL,
9.39 a.m. John Charles Thomas (bari-
tone)
9.45 At the Console10. 0. Devotional Service10.18 The Burtons of Banner Street
10.30 Music While You Work
11. 0 Women’s Session: The Final Year;
Indonesia-Everyday Life, by Sylvia
Smith (NZBS)
bee sx Morning Concert (for details, see
12.‘38
|
p.m. Notes for Farmers2. 3 The Flower of Darkness

2.15 Chamber Music
String Quartet No. 1 in.D Minor

Arriaga
Piano Trio in E, K.542 Mozart3.0 Songs by Hans May

3.15 Dolf van der Linden’s Orchestra
3.30 Hospital Session4.0 Hits of Yesterday
4.39 Popular Instrumentalists
4.45 From the Films5.15 Children’s Session: Time for June
jors; Little King Stories (NZBS)5.45 William Clausson Sings
5.50 Dad and Dave6.20 Pioneer Diary7.16 Gardening Talk (G. A. R. Petrie)
7.30 Southland Competitions Society'sFestival. First half of Demonstration
Concert (from Civic Theatre) :

9.15 The Queen’s English
9.30 Wings Off the Sea ;

10. 0 Life with the Lyons (to be re-
peated from 4YZ at 11.0 a.m. on Sat-
urday) (BBC10.30 Dance
11.20 Close down

ELISABETH SCHWARZKOPF, who
may be heard from 2XA at 9.4 and
3YC at 9.32 this evening, and is
featured in 4YA's Morning Concert at

11.30


